
2015 Men’s matches 

Herts Friendly League matches are shown in black. Max playing h’cap of 18. Players with a 
higher h’cap can enter, but must play off 18. Teams of 10 players. No catering. 
1pt for winning a match, 0pts for a defeat, ½pt each team if match drawn. 
 
Club friendly matches are in blue. Teams of 12 playing pairs betterball matchplay. A great 
chance to represent your Club. Catering included. 
 

Sat 28th March (H) Batchwood  W; 195pts – 183pts 

Sat 18th April (A) Meyrick Park  L; 3½ - 2½ 

Sat 25th April (A) Little Hay  L; 212 pts – 196 pts 

Sat 23rd May  (A) Aylesbury Park  L; 3½ - 2½ 

Sun 31st May (H) Meyrick Park  W; 5 - 1 

Sat 20th June (A) Richmond Park  L; 4 - 2 

Sat 18th July  (H) Stevenage  W; 209 pts – 196 pts 

Sat 25th July  (H) Richmond Park  D; 3 - 3 

Sat 8th August (A) Panshanger  L; 218 pts – 213 pts 

Sat 15th August (H) Little Hay  W; 213 – 202 pts 

Sat 29th August (H) Aylesbury Park  W; 5 - 1 

Sat 5th Sept  (A) Batchwood  L; 207 pts – 177 pts 

Sat 12th Sept (H) Panshanger  W; 217 pts - 188 pts 

Sat 19th Sept (A) Stevenage  L; 194 pts – 182 pts 

Sat 17th Oct  Needle Shield, hosted at Rickmansworth 

   Rickmansworth were winners of Needle Shield 

   Panshanger were winners of Needle Cup 

 
Men’s Captain – Danny Simmonds 
 
www.rickmansworthgolfclub.co.uk  

http://www.rickmansworthgolfclub.co.uk/

